The consideration for all services performed by the Grantee pursuant to this Grant Contract Agreement shall be 
paid by the State as follows: 

4.1 Compensation. The total obligation of the State under this Grant Contract Agreement, including all 
compensation and reimbursements, is not to exceed $18,000.00 Eighteen Thousand Dollars, which shall be paid 
in accordance with the terms outlined in 4.4. 

4.2 Administrative Costs. Grantee administrative costs must be necessary and reasonable.  

4.3 Travel Expenses. Reimbursement for travel and subsistence expenses actually and necessarily incurred by the